

FORM 51-102F3 MATERIAL CHANGE REPORT

Item 1: Name and Address of Company

Great Thunder Gold Corp. (the "Company") Suite 900, 570 Granville Street Vancouver, BC, V6C 3P1

Item 2: Date of Material Change

March 23, 2017

Item 3: News Release

A news release was issued March 23, 2017 and was disseminated by FSCwire.

Item 4: Summary of Material Change

The Company has, subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance, retained 8979545 Canada Corp. of Culross, Ontario to assist the Company in building relationships with the Canadian investment community.

Item 5: Full Description of Material Change

The Company has retained 8979545 Canada Corp. of Culross, Ontario to assist the Company in building relationships with the Canadian investment community.

8979545 Canada Corp., a private company owned by Mr. Rodney Ireland, focuses on connecting CEOs to investment advisors and investment bankers. It also works with management to enlarge their contact lists and amplify the impact of press releases through

social media. Mr. Ireland is a director of Forrester Metals Inc. and Vanadium One Energy Corp., both TSX Venture Exchange-listed companies, and has over 15 years of experience investing and working with resource sector companies.

8979545 Canada Corp. has been retained, subject to TSX Venture Exchange acceptance, for a 12-month period commencing immediately at \$6,250 per month, payable in advance. Neither 8979545 Canada Corp. nor Mr. Ireland presently have a direct or indirect interest in the Company's securities.

Item 6: Reliance on Subsection 7.1(2) or (3) of National Instrument 51-102

Not applicable

Item 7: Omitted Information

Not applicable

Item 8: Executive Officer

Kevin C. Whelan, President and Chief Executive Officer Telephone (250) 474-6640

DATED AT Victoria, British Columbia this 23rd day of March, 2017.

GREAT THUNDER GOLD CORP.

Signed "Glen Wallace"

per Glen Wallace, CFO